
fliB Windstream Communications 
17 S. High Street 
Suite 750 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
(614)228-9484 
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VP - State Government Affairs 
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Ms. Renee Jenkins 
Docketing Division 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Sn-eet 
Columbus, Oliio 43215 
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Re: Case No. 09-510-TP-EMG 
Case No. 90-5045-TP-TRF 

Dear Ms. Jenkins: 

In accordance with the Commission's Order in Case No. 86-911-TP-COI, Windsti"eam Westem Reserve, Inc., hereby 
files its subscriber cliarges for its customers residing in Meigs County for 9-1-1 service, effective September 10,2009. 

The monthly subscriber line charge to Windstream customers in Meigs County will be $.25 per access line in 
accordance with the Company's attached 9-1-1 tariff. 

Also attached is a copy of the bill message sent to all Meigs County Windstream subscribers. 

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

Kafihy Hobbs -
Viae Preaiaent - State Government Affairs 
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WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE, INC. 
Hudson, Ohio 

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
P.U.C.O. No. 8 

Section 11 
Thirty-Sixth Revised Sheet No. 13 

Cancels Thirty-Fifth Revised Sheet No. 13 

S11. UNIVERSAL EMERGENCY TELEPHONE NUMBER SERVICE - 911 

COUNTY RATE LIST 

County 

Ashtabula 

Athens 

Belmont 

Cuyahoga 

Geauga 

Guernsey 

Harrison 

Jefferson 

Lake 

Medina 

Meigs 

Monroe 

Muskingum 

Noble 

Portage 

Summit 

Trumbull 

Washington 

Current 
Subscriber 

Charge 

.25 

,25 

.25 

.25 

.25 

.25 

.25 

.25 

.25 

.25 

.25 

.25 

.25* 

.25 

.25 

.25 

.25 

.25 

Implementation 
Date for 911 

Service 

10/28/92 

4/2/96 

9/11/97 

11/02/87 

11/16/94 

04/22/92 

01/28/09 

5/20/97 

10/05/88 

01/18/89 

09/10/09 

6/1/09 

11/18/87 

10/14/04 

09/11/91 

05/11/88 

06/22/94 

07/27/05 

Effective Date 
for Current 911 

Subscriber Charge 

10/28/92 

4/2/96 

9/11/97 

11/02/87 

11/16/94 

04/22/92 

01/28/09 

5/20/97 

10/05/88 

01/18/89 

09/10/09 

6/1/09 

11/18/92 

10/14/04 

09/11/92 

05/11/93 

06/22/94 

07/27/05 

Initial Case 
No. for 911 

Implementation 

91-1831-TP-EMG 

95-1165-TP-EMG 

96-384-TP-EMG 

87-1281-TP-EMG 

93-237-TP-EMG 

92-208-TP-EMG 

08-1217-TP-EMG 

96-160-TP-EMG 

88-1089-TP-EMG 

87-1089-TP-EMG 

09-510-TP-EMG 

09-294-TP-EMG 

87-1282-TP-EMG 

02-398-TP-EMG 

90-1619-TP-EMG 

87-1285-TP-EMG 

93-505-TP-EMG 

04-1840-TP-EMG 

Most Current 
Case No. for 
911 Review 

91-1831-TP-EMG 

95-1165-TP-EMG 

96-384-TP-EMG 

87-1281-TP-EMG 

93-237-TP-EMG 

92-205-TP-EMG 

08-1217-TP-EMG 

96-160-TP-EMG 

88-1089-TP-EMG 

87-1089-TP-EMG 

09-510-TP-EMG 

09-294-TP-EMG 

92-1530-TP-EMG 

02-398-TP-EMG 

90-1619-TP-EMG 

87-1285-TP-EMG 

93-505-TP-EMG 

04-1840-TP-EMG 

(C) 

(1) The rates for E-911 service are governed by 86-911-TP-COI and do not fall under a Tier designation. 

*This rate is the monthly charge for basic 911 service for only those Cumberiand Exchange customers residing in 
Muskingum County. 

Filed under authority of 
Order No. 86-911-TP-COI 
issued by the Public Utilities 
Commission of Ohio 

Issued by: 
Vice President 

Little Rock, Arkansas 

Issued: July 30, 2009 
Effective: September 10, 2009 



Bill message re: Meigs Co., OH Enhanced 911 
Billing System: CAMS 
Audience: Residential & Business; ILEC 
NPA/NXXs: 740-667, 740-570,985 
Co. #: 080 
Exchanges: Coolville (portion) and Chester 
Bill cycles: August 1-28, 2009 

Text: 

ATTENTION MEIGS COUNTY SUBSCRIBERS: 

Good News! Beginning September 10, 2009, Meigs County residents and businesses can dial 911 for police, fire 
and emergency medical service. Beginning with your September bill, a per line charge of $.25 per month will be 
applied. 

Windstream regards 911 service as a valuable asset for the safety of our communities. If you have any 
questions, please call Windstream at 1-800-347-1991. Thank you for your cooperation. 

7/30/2009 


