

Windstream Communications 17 S. High Street Suite 750 Columbus, Ohio 43215 (614) 228-9484 Kathy E. Hobbs
VP - State Government Affairs

windstream.

July 30, 2009

Ms. Renee Jenkins Docketing Division Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215

> Re: Case No. 09-510-TP-EMG Case No. 90-5045-TP-TRF

Dear Ms. Jenkins:

In accordance with the Commission's Order in Case No. 86-911-TP-COI, Windstream Western Reserve, Inc., hereby files its subscriber charges for its customers residing in Meigs County for 9-1-1 service, effective September 10, 2009.

The monthly subscriber line charge to Windstream customers in Meigs County will be \$.25 per access line in accordance with the Company's attached 9-1-1 tariff.

Also attached is a copy of the bill message sent to all Meigs County Windstream subscribers.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please give me a call.

Sincerely

Kathy Hobbs ~

Vige President - State Government Affairs

 RECEIVED-DOCKELING DIE

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF P.U.C.O. No. 8

\$11. UNIVERSAL EMERGENCY TELEPHONE NUMBER SERVICE - 911

COUNTY RATE LIST

<u>County</u>	Current Subscriber <u>Charge</u>	Implementation Date for 911 <u>Service</u>	Effective Date for Current 911 Subscriber Charge	Initial Case No. for 911 Implementation	Most Current Case No. for 911 Review	
Ashtabula	.25	10/28/92	10/28/92	91-1831-TP-EMG	91-1831-TP-EMG	
Athens	.25	4/2/96	4/2/96	95-1165-TP-EMG	95-1165-TP-EMG	
Belmont	.25	9/11/97	9/11/97	96-384-TP-EMG	96-384-TP-EMG	
Cuyahoga	.25	11/02/87	11/02/87	87-1281-TP-EMG	87-1281-TP-EMG	
Geauga	.25	11/16/94	11/16/94	93-237-TP-EMG	93-237-TP-EMG	
Guernsey	.25	04/22/92	04/22/92	92-208-TP-EMG	92-205-TP-EMG	
Harrison	.25	01/28/09	01/28/09	08-1217-TP-EMG	08-1217-TP-EMG	
Jefferson	.25	5/20/97	5/20/97	96-160-TP-EMG	96-160-TP-EMG	
Lake	.25	10/05/88	10/05/88	88-1089-TP-EMG	88-1089-TP-EMG	
Medina	.25	01/18/89	01/18/89	87-1089-TP-EMG	87-1089-TP-EMG	
Meigs	.25	09/10/09	09/10/09	09-510-TP-EMG	09-510-TP-EMG	(C)
Monroe	.25	6/1/09	6/1/09	09-294-TP-EMG	09-294-TP-EMG	
Muskingum	.25*	11/18/87	11/18/92	87-1282-TP-EMG	92-1530-TP-EMG	
Noble	.25	10/14/04	10/14/04	02-398-TP-EMG	02-398-TP-EMG	
Portage	.25	09/11/91	09/11/92	90-1619-TP-EMG	90-1619-TP-EMG	
Summit	.25	05/11/88	05/11/93	87-1285-TP-EMG	87-1285-TP-EMG	
Trumbull	.25	06/22/94	06/22/94	93-505-TP-EMG	93-505-TP-EMG	
Washington	.25	07/27/05	07/27/05	04-1840-TP-EMG	04-1840-TP-EMG	

⁽¹⁾ The rates for E-911 service are governed by 86-911-TP-COI and do not fall under a Tier designation.

^{*}This rate is the monthly charge for basic 911 service for only those Cumberland Exchange customers residing in Muskingum County.

Bill message re: Meigs Co., OH Enhanced 911

Billing System: CAMS

Audience: Residential & Business; ILEC NPA/NXXs: 740-667, 740-570, 985

Co. #: 080

Exchanges: Coolville (portion) and Chester

Bill cycles: August 1-28, 2009

Text:

ATTENTION MEIGS COUNTY SUBSCRIBERS:

Good News! Beginning September 10, 2009, Meigs County residents and businesses can dial 911 for police, fire and emergency medical service. Beginning with your September bill, a per line charge of \$.25 per month will be applied.

Windstream regards 911 service as a valuable asset for the safety of our communities. If you have any questions, please call Windstream at 1-800-347-1991. Thank you for your cooperation.